RHEA
KHARGE

PROFILE

| am currently pursuing my MBA in
Luxury Brand Management at Glasgow
Caledonian University, London. | am
looking for a part-time jobs with a
fashion or luxury brand.

CONTACT INFORMATION

Mobile +(44) 7459902249
Email rhearkharge@gmail.com

Address London, England

SOCIAL MEDIA

f http://www.facebook.com/rheak21
@rheakharge

[ linkedin.com/in/rhea-kharge-947804158

INTERESTS

Fashion Styling
Photography
Modelling
Travelling

Logo and template designer

ACADEMIC QUALIFICATIONS

2019

2019

2016

2014

Frameboxx Animation & Visual Effects

Graphic course in Adobe Photoshop

V.G. Vaze College (University of Mumbai)

Bachelor of Commerce, Major in Psychology and
Marketing.

V.G Vaze College (Hlgher School Certificate)

Releveant courses in Commerce, Accountancy, Economics,

Math & Stats.

Vasant Vihar High School (Secondary School Certificate)

Mathematics, Science & Technology, Social Sciences

WORK EXPERIENCE

2018

2019

RW Promotions Pvt. Ltd ¢ Marketing Intern

e Created marketing presentations and actively
participated in organising commercial events.

e Part of the field work team which pooled in several

sponsorships for the year 2018-19
Pramod Electricals Pvt. Ltd. ¢ Admin head

e Worked with the admin department and was involved in the

projects and tasks.

EXTRA CURRICULAR

2019

2019

2018

2018

2017

SKILLS

Editor 2018-2019
Rotaract Club of Thane Downtown, Rotaract District 3142

Semi Classical Singer

Learnt semi classical music for 3 years from 2016-2019

Director Marketing 2017-18
Rotaract Club of Thane New City, Rotaract District 3142

Beauty Paegent Enthusiast (National)

Participant and First runner up for Princess India 2018 in

Queens N Queens International Beauty Paegent.

Beauty Paegent and Fashion Show Enthusiast
Winner of the title ‘MISS PHOTOGENIC 2017- Powai Fest,

Mumbai’ and Runner up in ‘Powai Fest, Mumbai

Communication

Marketing

Graphics

Microsoft Office

o

25 50 75 100



