# RHEA KHARGE

### **PROFILE**

I am currently pursuing my MBA in Luxury Brand Management at Glasgow Caledonian University, London. I am looking for a part-time jobs with a fashion or luxury brand.

# **CONTACT INFORMATION**

Mobile +(44) 7459902249

Email rhearkharge@gmail.com

Address London, England

## **SOCIAL MEDIA**

f http://www.facebook.com/rheak21

@rheakharge

in linkedin.com/in/rhea-kharge-947804158

## **INTERESTS**

Fashion Styling

Photography

Modelling

Travelling

Logo and template designer

# **ACADEMIC QUALIFICATIONS**

2019	Frameboxx Animation & Visual Effects Graphic course in Adobe Photoshop
2019	V.G. Vaze College (University of Mumbai) Bachelor of Commerce, Major in Psychology and Marketing.
2016	V.G Vaze College (Higher School Certificate) Releveant courses in Commerce, Accountancy, Economics, Math & Stats.
2014	Vasant Vihar High School (Secondary School Certificate) Mathematics, Science & Technology, Social Sciences

# **WORK EXPERIENCE**

#### 2018 RW Promotions Pvt. Ltd ● Marketing Intern

- Created marketing presentations and actively participated in organising commercial events.
- Part of the field work team which pooled in several sponsorships for the year 2018-19

#### 2019 Pramod Electricals Pvt. Ltd. • Admin head

 Worked with the admin department and was involved in the projects and tasks.

#### **EXTRA CURRICULAR**

2019	Editor 2018-2019
	Rotaract Club of Thane Downtown, Rotaract District 3142
2019	Semi Classical Singer Learnt semi classical music for 3 years from 2016-2019
2018	Director Marketing 2017-18
	Rotaract Club of Thane New City, Rotaract District 3142
2018	Beauty Paegent Enthusiast (National)
	Participant and First runner up for Princess India 2018 in
	Queens N Queens International Beauty Paegent.
2017	Beauty Paegent and Fashion Show Enthusiast
	Winner of the title 'MISS PHOTOGENIC 2017- Powai Fest,
	Mumbai' and Runner up in 'Powai Fest, Mumbai

## **SKILLS**

